

**ORDER BELOW EXH.86 IN SPL.C.S. NO.13/2019**  
**PRABHAVATI VS. ASHOK & ORS.**

1. Read the application and say filed thereon. Perused the records of the case. Heard Ld. Advocate for both sides.

2. This is an application filed by defendant No.2 for framing issues as per her pleadings in her written statement filed below Exh.28. It is seen that the issues were framed by Court on 19/06/2020. Thereafter, defendant No.2 appeared in the suit and got passed the order of setting aside no WS against her. Thereafter, she has filed her WS. Therefore, it is necessary to frame the issue as per her pleadings. Hence, application deserves to be allowed and I pass the following order.

**ORDER**

Application below Exh.86 is allowed.

Dt.:- 16/06/2025

Jt. Civil Judge Sr. Dn., Nilanga.